onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
Description

MCR-C-UI-UI-DCI-NC 2810939 1
Ordering data
Order key (standard configuration entered as an example)
Combination Table for Input and Output Signals
Voltage Output Current Output
Input 0 ... 10 V ±10 V 0 ... 5 V ±5 V 1 ... 5 V 0 ... 5 mA 0 ... 10 mA 0 ... 20 mA 4 ... 20 mA
0 ... 60 mV x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 100 mV x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 200 mV x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 300 mV x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 500 mV x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 1 V x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 2 V x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 2.5 V x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 5 V x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 10 V x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 20 V x x x x x x x x x
±60 mV x x x x x x
±100 mV x x x x x x
±200 mV x x x x x x
±300 mV x x x x x x
±500 mV x x x x x x
±1 V x x x x x x
±2 V x x x x x x
±2.5 V x x x x x x
±5 V x x x x x x
±10 V x x x x x x
±20 V x x x x x x
0 ... 5 mA x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 10 mA x x x x x x x x x
0 ... 20 mA x x x x x x x x x
±5 mA x x x x x x
±10 mA x x x x x x
±20 mA x x x x x x
1 ... 5 V x x x x x x x x
4 ... 20 mA x x x x x x x x
Order No. Input Output Factory Calibration
Certificate
2810913 / IN03 / OUT03 / NONE
2810913 = IN01 = 0 ... 20 mA IN18 = -1 ... +1 V IN28 = 0 ... 500 mV OUT01 = 0 ... 20 mA NONE = Without factory
calibration certi-
ficate
MCR-C-UI-UI-DCI IN02 = 4 ... 20 mA IN19 = -2 ... +2 V IN29 = 0 ... 1 V OUT02 = 4 ... 20 mA
IN03 = 0 ... 10 V IN20 = -2.5 ... +2.5 V IN30 = 0 ... 2 V OUT03 0 ... 10 V
2810887 = IN05 = 0 ... 5 V IN21 = -5 ... +5 V IN31 = 0 ... 2.5 V OUT05 = 0 ... 5 V
MCR-C-UI-UI-450-DCI IN06 = 1 ... 5 V IN22 = -10 ... +10 V IN32 = 0 ... 20 V OUT06 = 1 ... 5 V YES = With factory ca-
libration certifi-
cate (a fee is
charged)
IN13 = -60 ... +60 mV IN23 = -20 ... +20 V IN33 = -5 ... +5 mA OUT13 = -5 ... +5 V
IN14 = -100 ... +100 mV IN24 = 0 ... 60 mV IN34 = -10 ... +10 mA OUT14 = -10 ... +10
IN15 = -200 ... +200 mV IN25 = 0 ... 100 mV IN35 = -20 ... +20 mA OUT15 = 0 ... 5 mA
IN16 = -300 ... +300 mV IN26 = 0 ... 200 mV IN36 = 0 ... 5 mA OUT16 = 0 ... 10 mA
IN17 = -500 ... +500 mV IN27 = 0 ... 300 mV IN37 = 0 ... 10 mA YESPLUS = Factory calibra-
tion certificate
with
5 measuring
points (a fee is
charged)